) LSRR R A A
= "J g Beijing Bui-Net Systems.
§ ® I I ° ﬂ Ml AEHUTITHEGE X B B 28 SRS RE C-12A-3

Bl N9K-C92160YC-X {85 100G SR4 Fi£85& DOM (&

R

Fog 7 I F I SE 100G-SR4 Jetiibie jm, A HIAE B AL N9K-C92160YC-X 2Zepl b, @ iy AT

A IRIZWIE B, BRI ER X Power {8, &/ ABEA W@, ZRBEAIS
SIS

L E e e S LR ) i A AR (5 )



AL EIA B A PR 2

Beijing Bui-Net Systems.
Hidik: AbHCHTEGE X EHE BB 28 SRS R C-12A-3

S Uilleway

Ethernetl/50
transceiver is present
type 15 QSFP-100G-5R4
name is BRO-WAY
part number is QSFP-100GB-SR4
revision is 1A
serial number is BQS21340035
nominal bitrate is 25500 MBit/sec
Link length supported for 50/125um omM3 fiber is
cisco id is 17
cisco extended id number is 204

70 m

Lane Number:1l Network Lane
SFP Detail Diagnostics Information (internal calibration)

current Alarms warnings
Measuremant High Low High Low
Temperature 35.04 C B80.00 C -10.00 C 75.00 C -5.00 C
voltage 3.28 v 3.63 Vv 2.97 v 3.46 V 3.13 v
FRETSENEEES TR 12.00 ma 3.00 ma 10.00 ma 4.49 ma
I Power N/A 5.39 dem -11.42 dBm 2.39 dBm -8.41 dBm
1 roneT L= g e v 5 5.39 dem -13.37 dBm 2.39 dem -10.31 dem
Transmit Fault Count = 0
Note: ++ high-alarm; + high-warning; -- Jlow-alarm; - Tow-warning
Lane Number:2 Network Lane
SFP Detail Diagnostics Information (internal calibration)
current Alarms warnings
Measuremant High Low High Low
Temperature 35.04 C 80.00 C -10.00 C 75.00 C -5.00 C
voltage 3.28 v 3.63 Vv 2.97 v 3.46 V 3.13 v
—— o 12.00 ma 3.00 ma 10.00 ma 4.49 ma
5.39 dBm -11.42 dBm 2.39 dem -8.41 dBm
RX Power - BEm 5.39 dem -13.37 dBm 2.39 dem -10.31 dBm
Transmit Fault count = D
Note: ++ high-alarm; + high-warning; -- Jlow-alarm; - Tow-warning
Lane Number:3 Network Lane
SFP Detail Diagnostics Information (internal calibration)
current Alarms warnings
Measuremant High Low High Low
Temperature 35.04 C B0.00 C -10.00 C 75.00 C -5.00 C
voltage 3.28 v 3.63 Vv 2.97 v 3.46 V 3.13 v
i s 12.00 ma 3.00 ma 10.00 ma 4.49 ma
lTx Power N/ A M! 5.39 dBm -11.42 dBm 2.39 dem -8.41 dBm
Wer —1.43 0B 5.39 dem -13.37 dBm 2.39 dem -10.31 dBm
Transmit Fault Count = 0
Note: ++ high-alarm; + high-warning; -- Jlow-alarm; - Tow-warning
Lane Number:4 Network Lane
SFP Detail Diagnostics Information (internal calibration)
current Alarms warnings
Measurement High Low High Low
Temperature 35.04 C B0.00 C -10.00 C 75.00 C -5.00 C
voltage 3.28 Vv 3.63 Vv 2.97 v 3.46 V 3.13 v
yrrent .90 12.00 ma 3.00 ma 10.00 ma 4.49 ma
TX POWEer N/ A 5.39 dem -11.42 dBm 2.39 dem -8.41 dBm
Wer U. L1 aBm 5.39 dem -13.37 dBm 2.39 dem -10.31 dem
Transmit Fault Count = 0
Note: ++ high-alarm; + high-warning; -- Jlow-alarm; - Tow-warning
switch{config-if)# [ ]
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Bug Search Tool

Bug Search » CSCvk24476 Help | @ F

Tx Power on Eth1/49 shows N/A using QSFP-100G-SR4-S
CSCvk24476

Symptom:

When issue show interface transceiver detail, Tx Power on Eth1/49 sometimes shows "N/A" on some lanes. Q Customer Vis

NIK-C92160YC-X running with 7.0(3)I7(3) | & Notifications

Usi SFP-100G-SR4-S th1/49 e - |
sing Q one | E Save Bug

Workaround:

Swapping QSFP between this port and the other working port. For example, if eth 1/50 has no problem with same type of

QSFP, swapping QSFP between eth1/49 and eth1/50.

|' 4, Open Support

Further Problem Description:

Was the description about this Bug Helpful? 77 77 77 77 17 (0)

v Details
Last Modified: Apr 28,2020 Known Affected Releases: (1) Known Fixed Releases: )
Status: Terminated 7.0(3)I7(3) No release planned to fix this bug

Download software for Cisco Nexus

Severity: 3 Moderate
9000 Series Switches

Product: (1)
Cisco Nexus 9000 Series Switches

+ Community Discussion on CSCvk24476 - Cisco Community 0 Disci

Wy Start Community Discussion
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